DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

	~4	4	A	38	70	~
N	nı	3	1	.58	1.5	n

FACILITY: BREITBURN OPE	RATING LP - SKEBA CAPLE	SRN / ID: N6111			
LOCATION: NE NE NW SEC	28 T30N R4W, HAYES TWP	DISTRICT: Gaylord			
CITY: HAYES TWP		COUNTY: OTSEGO			
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 02/24/2017			
STAFF: Gloria Torello	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR			
SUBJECT: 2017 Scheduled Inspection.					
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:					

On 2/24/17 Gloria Torello, AQD, joined by Chris Bowen of DEQ, attempted to visit and inspect this facility. The SRN N6111 was identified as an active facility in MACES Report Generator:

- Report Name: Facility Staff Assignments,
- Staff: Torellog,
- EPA Class: Minor,
- View Report.

Directions: Based upon information in the file, the facility would be located in Otsego County, Hayes Township, T30N, R4W, Section 28. The facility would be found on the south side of Old Stump Road, approximately 1.5 miles west of Hayes Tower Road.

Application: Application 669-96A included equipment for an Antrim Gas facility.

Permit. On April 15, 2005 AQD received application 669-96A. A review of the file shows no permit was issued. A review of Permit Cards shows there is no active permit for SRN N6111. There is a hand written note on the cover page of application 669-96A dated 5/31/05 that includes: Permit App. Withdrawn.

Inspection: On 2/24/17 DEQ staff attempted to visit and inspect the facility. Staff drove on Old Stump Road looking both south and north for a distance of approximately 2.5 miles west of Hayes Tower Road. No Antrim Gas facility was found.

MAERS. MAERS does not have any report for SRN N6111.

MACES:

- Facility Information was reviewed and the following changes were made:
 - o to Description was added: Antrim gas facility.
 - o Operating Status was changed from Operating to Permanently Closed.

Conclusions: Via an attempted site visit, a review of the file, it is determined there is not a facility associated with SRN N6111. MACES Operating Status was changed from Operating to Permanently Closed.

NAME Albren Joselle DATE 4-6-17 SUPERVISOR SW